
NSW State Championships Sunday, 27 February 2011

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 1 Mens Under 18 K1 1000 Heat 1

1 01.06 Stowe, Mark St George 3  4:04.33   0.00  +0.00
2 01.05 Graf, Arnold Southside Paddlers 4  4:12.63   8.30  +8.30
3 01.10 Little, Tom Sydney Northern Beaches 2  4:12.77   0.14  +8.44
4 01.02 Djodan, Sam Manly Warringah 5  4:18.04   5.27 +13.71
5 01.01 Groves, Joshua Manly Warringah 6  4:21.87   3.83 +17.54

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 8) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 2 Mens Under 18 K1 1000 Heat 2

1 01.08 McLean, Ben Sydney Northern Beaches 6  4:06.22   0.00  +0.00
2 01.07 McTavish, Fraser Sydney Northern Beaches 5  4:07.18   0.96  +0.96
3 01.09 Gold, Alex Sydney Northern Beaches 4  4:14.40   7.22  +8.18
4 01.03 Briggs, Joel PaddleNSW Direct 3  4:21.95   7.55 +15.73

01.04 Bennett, Angus PaddleNSW Direct 2 DISQUALIFIED
Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 8) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 3 Mens Open K1 1000 Heat 1

1 02.09 Stewart, Murray Manly Warringah 7  3:48.66   0.00  +0.00
2 02.06 Smith, Scott Illawarra 2  3:50.92   2.26  +2.26
3 02.07 Thompson, Mitchell Manly Warringah 3  3:52.93   2.01  +4.27
4 02.02 Tontodonati, Matteo AC Direct Members 1  3:54.35   1.42  +5.69
5 02.13 Holland, Reece St George 4  3:59.62   5.27 +10.96
6 02.10 Miles, Scott Manly Warringah 6  4:06.80   7.18 +18.14
7 02.11 Boronkay, Alexander PaddleNSW Direct 5  4:17.37  10.57 +28.71
8 02.14 Daley, Damian Manly Warringah 8  4:19.37   2.00 +30.71

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 9) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 4 Mens Open K1 1000 Heat 2

1 02.04 Wallace, Ken Currumbin Creek 7  3:58.39   0.00  +0.00
2 02.12 Crow, Mitchell St George 6  3:59.30   0.91  +0.91
3 02.15 Vesely, Mario AC Direct Members 8  4:05.10   5.80  +6.71
4 02.03 Buckton, Alexander AC Direct Members 2  4:05.82   0.72  +7.43
5 02.01 Komatsu, Seiji AC Direct Members 4  4:07.89   2.07  +9.50

02.05 Clear, Jacob Gold Coast 3 SCRATCHED
02.08 Dawe, Nick Manly Warringah 5 SCRATCHED

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 9) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 5 Mens Over 35 K2 1000 Final

1 04.01 Cooper, Jason PaddleNSW Direct
Paget, Stephen PaddleNSW Direct

2  4:24.88   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 5 Mens Over 45 K2 1000 Final

1 05.03 Greenwood, Brett PaddleNSW Direct
Lee, Darren* PaddleNSW Direct

6  4:00.28   0.00  +0.00

05.01 Pepper, Matt PaddleNSW Direct
Gregory, Nigel PaddleNSW Direct

4 SCRATCHED

05.02 lee, Darren PaddleNSW Direct
David, Gary PaddleNSW Direct

5 SCRATCHED

*substitute

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 5 Mens Over 55 K2 1000 Final

06.01 Horsnell, Geoffery PaddleNSW Direct
Pool A, Senior AC Direct Members

8 DID NOT START
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Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 6 Mens Under 16 K2 1000 Final

1 07.03 Lawrence, Isaac Sydney Northern Beaches
Yeates, Liam Sydney Northern Beaches

4  3:49.86   0.00  +0.00

2 07.01 Bryant, Jack-Henry Manly Warringah
Euers, Peter Sydney Northern Beaches

6  3:50.68   0.82  +0.82

3 07.02 Jacobs, Todd Sydney Northern Beaches
Tsagaris, Jacob Sydney Northern Beaches

5  4:01.26  10.58 +11.40

4 07.04 Fenley, Joshua Sydney Northern Beaches
Dreyer, Johan Sydney Northern Beaches

3  4:05.62   4.36 +15.76

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 7 Womens Open K1 1000 Final

1 08.05 Flood, Naomi Manly Warringah 2  4:07.66   0.00  +0.00
2 08.07 Thomson, Emma Southside Paddlers 1  4:21.04  13.38 +13.38
3 08.04 Smith, Lauren Illawarra 5  4:21.09   0.05 +13.43
4 08.02 Higgison, Kirsty Illawarra 3  4:21.40   0.31 +13.74
5 08.08 Smith, Holly Southside Paddlers 7  4:45.83  24.43 +38.17
6 08.01 Bonin, Emily Illawarra 8  4:58.48  12.65 +50.82
7 08.06 Montgomerie, Fiona Penrith Valley 6  6:03.62  65.14 +115.9
8 08.03 Reid, Breanna Illawarra 4  6:07.70   4.08 +120.0

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 8 Mens Under 18 K1 1000 Final

1 01.06 Stowe, Mark St George 4  3:56.42   0.00  +0.00
2 01.08 McLean, Ben Sydney Northern Beaches 5  3:58.37   1.95  +1.95
3 01.07 McTavish, Fraser Sydney Northern Beaches 3  4:03.81   5.44  +7.39
4 01.02 Djodan, Sam Manly Warringah 8  4:05.15   1.34  +8.73
5 01.05 Graf, Arnold Southside Paddlers 6  4:08.33   3.18 +11.91
6 01.09 Gold, Alex Sydney Northern Beaches 7  4:12.22   3.89 +15.80
7 01.10 Little, Tom Sydney Northern Beaches 2  4:13.91   1.69 +17.49
8 01.01 Groves, Joshua Manly Warringah 9  4:16.30   2.39 +19.88
9 01.03 Briggs, Joel PaddleNSW Direct 1  4:20.20   3.90 +23.78

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 9 Mens Open K1 1000 Final

1 02.04 Wallace, Ken Currumbin Creek 5  3:34.36   0.00  +0.00
2 02.09 Stewart, Murray Manly Warringah 4  3:35.87   1.51  +1.51
3 02.12 Crow, Mitchell St George 3  3:49.53  13.66 +15.17
4 02.02 Tontodonati, Matteo AC Direct Members 8  3:51.25   1.72 +16.89
5 02.07 Thompson, Mitchell Manly Warringah 2  3:53.90   2.65 +19.54
6 02.06 Smith, Scott Illawarra 6  3:58.67   4.77 +24.31
7 02.15 Vesely, Mario AC Direct Members 7  3:59.72   1.05 +25.36
8 02.13 Holland, Reece St George 9  4:01.83   2.11 +27.47
9 02.03 Buckton, Alexander AC Direct Members 1  4:05.10   3.27 +30.74

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 10 Mens Over 35 K1 1000 Final

1 11.02 Jury, Simon St George 2  4:11.62   0.00  +0.00
2 11.01 Cooper, Jason PaddleNSW Direct 1  4:45.04  33.42 +33.42

3 11.03 Thearle, John PaddleNSW Direct 10  5:05.66  20.62 +54.04

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 10 Mens Over 45 K1 1000 Final

1 10.04 Lee, Darren PaddleNSW Direct 9  4:08.90   0.00  +0.00
2 10.01 Pepper, Matt Cronulla Sutherland 4  4:09.77   0.87  +0.87
3 10.02 Greenwood, Brett PaddleNSW Direct 7  4:22.37  12.60 +13.47
4 10.03 Crabb, Neil PaddleNSW Direct 5  4:42.37  20.00 +33.47
5 10.06 Colless, Nigel PaddleNSW Direct 8  5:00.98  18.61 +52.08
6 10.05 Thomas, Gary PaddleNSW Direct 3  5:16.78  15.80 +67.88

10.07 Bennett, Craig PaddleNSW Direct 6 SCRATCHED
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Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 11 Mens Over 55 K1 1000 Final

1 09.05 Hystek, Tony PaddleNSW Direct 2  4:20.62   0.00  +0.00
2 09.02 Horsnell, Geoffery PaddleNSW Direct 4  5:04.56  43.94 +43.94
3 09.03 Joerg, Remo PaddleNSW Direct 6  5:44.45  39.89 +83.83
4 09.04 Greathead, John PaddleNSW Direct 3  6:05.67  21.22 +105.0

09.01 Hookins, Timothy Manly Warringah 5 DID NOT START

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 11 Mens Under 14 K1 1000 Final

1 16.01 Pepper, Mitchell Cronulla Sutherland 9  5:13.03   0.00  +0.00
16.02 Hutchinson, Sam PaddleNSW Direct 8 DISQUALIFIED

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 12 Mens Under 18 K2 1000 Final

12.01 Groves, Joshua Manly Warringah
Briggs, Joel Manly Warringah

2 SCRATCHED

12.03 Graf, Arnold Southside Paddlers
Pool A, Junior AC Direct Members

3 DID NOT START

12.02 Bennett, Angus PaddleNSW Direct
Stowe, Mark St George

4 DISQUALIFIED

12.05 McLean, Ben Sydney Northern Beaches
McTavish, Fraser Sydney Northern Beaches

5 DID NOT START

12.04 Little, Tom Sydney Northern Beaches
Gold, Alex Sydney Northern Beaches

6 DID NOT START

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 13 Mens Open K2 1000 Final

1 03.03 Dawe, Nick Manly Warringah
Tame, Lachlan Manly Warringah

4  3:35.11   0.00  +0.00

2 03.06 Thompson, Mitchell Manly Warringah
Crow, Mitchell St George

1  3:36.90   1.79  +1.79

3 03.04 Miles, Scott Manly Warringah
Daley, Damien Manly Warringah

6  3:40.47   3.57  +5.36

4 03.01 Buckton, Alexander AC Direct Members
Komatsu, Seiji AC Direct Members

7  3:47.07   6.60 +11.96

03.05 Stewart, Murray Manly Warringah
Clear, Jacob Gold Coast

2 DISQUALIFIED

03.02 Smith, Scott Illawarra
Pool A, Senior AC Direct Members

3 DID NOT START

03.07 Boronkay, Alexander PaddleNSW Direct
Farrugia, Mark St George

5 DID NOT START

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 14 Mens Under 18 K4 1000 Final

1 14.01 Gold, Alex Sydney Northern Beaches
Little, Tom Sydney Northern Beaches
McLean, Ben Sydney Northern Beaches
McTavish, Fraser Sydney Northern Beaches

5  3:31.64   0.00  +0.00

2 14.03 Tsagaris, Jacob Sydney Northern Beaches
Jacobs, Todd Sydney Northern Beaches
Fenley, Joshua Sydney Northern Beaches
Lawrence, Isaac Sydney Northern Beaches

4  3:32.70   1.06  +1.06

3 14.02 Euers, Peter Sydney Northern Beaches
Yeates, Liam Sydney Northern Beaches
Dreyer, Johan Sydney Northern Beaches
Bryant, Jack-Henry Manly Warringah

6  3:48.56  15.86 +16.92

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 14 Mens Over 35 K4 1000 Final

15.01 David, Gary PaddleNSW Direct
Greenwood, Brett PaddleNSW Direct
Lee, Darren PaddleNSW Direct
Horsnell, Geoffery PaddleNSW Direct

8 SCRATCHED
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Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 15 Womens Open K2 1000 Final

1 51.02 Flood, Naomi Manly Warringah
Burnett, Alyce Sunshine Coast

7  3:54.03   0.00  +0.00

2 51.01 Higgison, Kirsty Illawarra
Bryant, Allison Manly Warringah

3  4:05.40  11.37 +11.37

3 51.05 Thomson, Emma Southside Paddlers
Wood, Samantha Manly Warringah

5  4:15.60  10.20 +21.57

4 51.04 Smith, Holly Southside Paddlers
Repetto, Alexandra Southside Paddlers

6  4:24.37   8.77 +30.34

5 51.03 Montgomerie, Fiona Penrith Valley
Nicolle, Kirsten Penrith Valley

4  5:26.86  62.49 +92.83

Race 16 Mens Open K4 1000 Final

CANCELLED

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 17 Mens Under 16 K1 1000 Final

1 13.08 Euers, Peter Sydney Northern Beaches 3  4:06.99   0.00  +0.00
2 13.06 Lawrence, Isaac Sydney Northern Beaches 5  4:07.35   0.36  +0.36
3 13.05 Fenley, Joshua Sydney Northern Beaches 1  4:15.67   8.32  +8.68
4 13.07 Tsagaris, Jacob Sydney Northern Beaches 6  4:17.32   1.65 +10.33
5 13.03 Yeates, Liam Sydney Northern Beaches 4  4:19.45   2.13 +12.46
6 13.01 Bryant, Jack-Henry Manly Warringah 7  4:25.54   6.09 +18.55
7 13.04 Dreyer, Johan Sydney Northern Beaches 9  4:25.86   0.32 +18.87
8 13.09 Jacobs, Todd Sydney Northern Beaches 8  4:34.56   8.70 +27.57
9 13.02 Hagan, Michael Southside Paddlers 2  4:50.78  16.22 +43.79

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 18 MIXED K1 200M 12 YEARS A Final

1 54.02 Reid, Breanna* Illawarra 5  1:08.21   0.00  +0.00
2 54.01 Hockley, Emily* Manly Warringah 4  1:08.73   0.52  +0.52
3 54.04 Maric, Jake* Penrith Valley 2  1:16.60   7.87  +8.39
4 54.03 Newton, Dodge* PaddleNSW Direct 3  1:22.25   5.65 +14.04

*substitute

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 19 MIXED K1 200 10 YEARS A Final

1 55.06 Morgan, Max Manly Warringah 5  1:09.95   0.00  +0.00
2 55.04 Newton, Eli Manly Warringah 7  1:12.68   2.73  +2.73
3 55.08 Ross, Jack Manly Warringah 1  1:25.97  13.29 +16.02
4 55.02 Thomas, Melinda PaddleNSW Direct 6  1:31.99   6.02 +22.04
5 55.01 Thomas, Christina PaddleNSW Direct 3  1:34.12   2.13 +24.17
6 55.09 Vesely, Nicci Manly Warringah 9  1:35.02   0.90 +25.07
7 55.05 Duignan, Frank Penrith Valley 2  1:37.92   2.90 +27.97
8 55.07 Abraham, Matthew Sydney Northern Beaches 8  1:51.82  13.90 +41.87

55.03 Wilson, Aiden Penrith Valley 4 SCRATCHED

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 20 Womens Under 16 K2 500 Final

1 24.03 O'Neill, Monique Sydney Northern Beaches
Taurins, Talissa Sydney Northern Beaches

6  2:01.80   0.00  +0.00

2 24.02 Basson, Tanielle Sydney Northern Beaches
Labine Romain, Mackenzie Sydney Northern Beaches

4  2:03.09   1.29  +1.29

3 24.01 Repetto, Alexandra Southside Paddlers
Smith, Holly Southside Paddlers

5  2:08.87   5.78  +7.07

4 24.04 Godoy, Deeandra* Sydney Northern Beaches
Barber, Amelia Sydney Northern Beaches

3  2:11.72   2.85  +9.92

*substitute
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 20 Womens Under 18 K2 500 Final

1 23.02 Green, Jacqueline Sydney Northern Beaches
Szewczyk, Lauren Sydney Northern Beaches

8  2:07.62   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 21 Womens Open K2 500 Final

1 18.02 Flood, Naomi Manly Warringah
Burnett, Alyce Sunshine Coast

5  1:49.04   0.00  +0.00

2 18.04 Bryant, Allison Manly Warringah
Higgison, Kirsty Illawarra

6  2:00.37  11.33 +11.33

3 18.01 Wood, Samantha Manly Warringah
Thomson, Emma Southside Paddlers

4  2:02.24   1.87 +13.20

18.03 Montgomerie, Fiona Penrith Valley
Nicolle, Kirsten Penrith Valley

3 DID NOT FINISH

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 22 Mens Open K1 500 Heat 1

1 22.03 Tontodonati, Matteo AC Direct Members 3  1:50.15   0.00  +0.00
2 22.20 Crow, Mitchell St George 8  1:51.06   0.91  +0.91
3 22.08 Thompson, Mitchell Manly Warringah 6  1:51.86   0.80  +1.71
4 22.01 Komatsu, Seiji AC Direct Members 1  1:53.83   1.97  +3.68
5 22.19 Stowe, Mark St George 5  1:54.14   0.31  +3.99
6 22.28 Graf, Arnold PaddleNSW Direct 9  1:59.92   5.78  +9.77
7 22.11 Boronkay, Alexander PaddleNSW Direct 7  2:05.32   5.40 +15.17

22.18 Holland, Reece St George 2 DISQUALIFIED
22.12 Lee, Darren PaddleNSW Direct 4 SCRATCHED

Progress : Plan B1: 1..3->A Final (Race 28); 4..6->B Final (Race 27)

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 23 Mens Open K1 500 Heat 2

1 22.27 Vesely, Mario AC Direct Members 9  1:53.33   0.00  +0.00
2 22.09 Hoschke, Nigel Manly Warringah 1  1:54.92   1.59  +1.59
3 22.07 Miles, Scott Manly Warringah 3  1:56.61   1.69  +3.28
4 22.16 Greenwood, Brett PaddleNSW Direct 6  2:00.47   3.86  +7.14
5 22.04 Hystek, Tony* PaddleNSW Direct 5  2:06.24   5.77 +12.91
6 22.17 Cernok, Istvan Penrith Valley 8  2:08.23   1.99 +14.90
7 22.15 Cooper, Jason PaddleNSW Direct 2  2:21.85  13.62 +28.52
8 22.10 Horsnell, Geoffery PaddleNSW Direct 4  2:27.67   5.82 +34.34
9 22.13 Thomas, Gary PaddleNSW Direct 7  3:04.04  36.37 +70.71

Progress : Plan B1: 1..3->A Final (Race 28); 4..6->B Final (Race 27) *substitute

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 24 Mens Open K1 500 Heat 3

1 22.26 Tame, Lachlan Manly Warringah 9  1:49.79   0.00  +0.00
2 22.21 Farrugia, Mark St George 2  1:50.30   0.51  +0.51
3 22.05 Smith, Scott Illawarra 4  1:50.57   0.27  +0.78
4 22.06 Wood, Benjamin Manly Warringah 3  1:51.97   1.40  +2.18
5 22.02 Buckton, Alexander AC Direct Members 7  1:54.00   2.03  +4.21
6 22.22 Jury, Simon St George 6  1:56.95   2.95  +7.16
7 22.23 Wetherbee, Bryce Wagga Bidgee 1  2:01.42   4.47 +11.63
8 22.14 Crabb, Neil PaddleNSW Direct 5  2:21.44  20.02 +31.65
9 22.25 Thearle, John PaddleNSW Direct 8  2:30.41   8.97 +40.62

10 22.29 Colless, Nigel PaddleNSW Direct 10  2:35.47   5.06 +45.68
Progress : Plan B1: 1..3->A Final (Race 28); 4..6->B Final (Race 27)

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 25 MENS C1 500 OPEN Final

1 57.01 Godfrey, Gavin Manly Warringah 9  2:19.52   0.00  +0.00
2 57.02 King, Adam PaddleNSW Direct 1  2:27.76   8.24  +8.24



NSW State Championships Sunday, 27 February 2011

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 25 Womens Under 18 K1 500 Final

1 19.03 Fox, Jessica Penrith Valley 6  2:05.78   0.00  +0.00
2 19.02 Higgison, Kirsty Illawarra 4  2:12.90   7.12  +7.12
3 19.04 Green, Jacqueline Sydney Northern Beaches 3  2:16.24   3.34 +10.46
4 19.01 Bonin, Emily Illawarra 5  2:23.02   6.78 +17.24
5 19.05 Szewczyk, Lauren Sydney Northern Beaches 2  2:29.86   6.84 +24.08

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 25 Womens Under 14 K1 500 Final

1 25.02 Duncan, Rachel Manly Warringah 8  2:17.24   0.00  +0.00
2 25.01 Reid, Breanna Illawarra 7  3:03.97  46.73 +46.73

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 26 Womens Under 16 K1 500 Final

1 20.06 O'Neill, Monique Sydney Northern Beaches 1  2:10.84   0.00  +0.00
2 20.04 Godoy, Deeandra Sydney Northern Beaches 6  2:11.10   0.26  +0.26
3 20.07 Labine Romain, Mackenzie Sydney Northern Beaches 7  2:13.33   2.23  +2.49
4 20.01 Schubert, Elise Manly Warringah 2  2:16.76   3.43  +5.92
5 20.02 Smith, Holly Southside Paddlers 3  2:17.58   0.82  +6.74
6 20.08 Basson, Tanielle Sydney Northern Beaches 9  2:18.90   1.32  +8.06
7 20.05 Taurins, Talissa Sydney Northern Beaches 8  2:23.18   4.28 +12.34
8 20.03 Repetto, Alexandra Southside Paddlers 4  2:24.41   1.23 +13.57
9 20.09 Barber, Amelia Sydney Northern Beaches 5  2:32.18   7.77 +21.34

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 27 Mens Open K1 500 B Final

1 22.01 Komatsu, Seiji AC Direct Members 3  1:51.22   0.00  +0.00
2 22.02 Buckton, Alexander AC Direct Members 2  1:53.25   2.03  +2.03
3 22.06 Wood, Benjamin Manly Warringah 4  1:53.47   0.22  +2.25
4 22.19 Stowe, Mark St George 7  1:55.27   1.80  +4.05
5 22.22 Jury, Simon St George 9  2:03.06   7.79 +11.84
6 22.17 Cernok, Istvan Penrith Valley 1  2:10.67   7.61 +19.45

22.16 Greenwood, Brett PaddleNSW Direct 5 SCRATCHED
22.04 Hystek, Tony* PaddleNSW Direct 6 SCRATCHED
22.28 Graf, Arnold PaddleNSW Direct 8 SCRATCHED

*substitute

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 28 Mens Open K1 500 A Final

1 22.09 Hoschke, Nigel Manly Warringah 7  1:45.08   0.00  +0.00
2 22.26 Tame, Lachlan Manly Warringah 3  1:48.21   3.13  +3.13
3 22.03 Tontodonati, Matteo AC Direct Members 4  1:48.59   0.38  +3.51
4 22.21 Farrugia, Mark St George 6  1:48.88   0.29  +3.80
5 22.05 Smith, Scott Illawarra 1  1:49.14   0.26  +4.06
6 22.20 Crow, Mitchell St George 2  1:53.87   4.73  +8.79
7 22.27 Vesely, Mario AC Direct Members 5  1:55.26   1.39 +10.18
8 22.07 Miles, Scott Manly Warringah 9  1:58.77   3.51 +13.69
9 22.08 Thompson, Mitchell Manly Warringah 8  2:01.91   3.14 +16.83

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 29 Womens Open K1 500 Final

1 26.04 Flood, Naomi Manly Warringah 4  1:59.16   0.00  +0.00
2 26.01 Smith, Lauren Illawarra 1  2:03.25   4.09  +4.09
3 26.02 Bryant, Allison Manly Warringah 3  2:04.67   1.42  +5.51
4 26.03 Wood, Samantha Manly Warringah 6  2:10.96   6.29 +11.80
5 26.05 Montgomerie, Fiona Penrith Valley 5  2:59.99  49.03 +60.83

26.06 Burnett, Alyce Sunshine Coast 2 DID NOT START

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 29 Womens Under 23 K1 500 Final

1 21.02 Thomson, Emma Southside Paddlers 9  2:11.34   0.00  +0.00
2 21.03 Martinuzzo, Melissa PaddleNSW Direct 7  2:14.13   2.79  +2.79
3 21.01 Haeri, Parastoo Manly Warringah 8  2:24.64  10.51 +13.30
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 30 Mens Open K2 500 Final

1 50.02 Clear, Jacob Gold Coast
Stewart, Murray Manly Warringah

1  1:32.18   0.00  +0.00

2 50.03 Burns, Steve Manly Warringah
Hoschke, Nigel Manly Warringah

2  1:38.42   6.24  +6.24

3 50.04 Dawe, Nick Manly Warringah
Tame, Lachlan Manly Warringah

5  1:40.12   1.70  +7.94

4 50.05 Miles, Scott Manly Warringah
Daley, Damian Manly Warringah

7  1:40.55   0.43  +8.37

5 50.01 Buckton, Alexander AC Direct Members
Komatsu, Seiji AC Direct Members

9  1:47.96   7.41 +15.78

6 50.07 Cooper, Jason PaddleNSW Direct
Paget, Stephen PaddleNSW Direct

4  2:07.97  20.01 +35.79

50.08 Crow, Mitchell St George
Thompson, Mitchell Manly Warringah

3 DID NOT START

50.06 Lee, Darren PaddleNSW Direct
Greenwood, Brett PaddleNSW Direct

6 SCRATCHED

50.09 Farrugia, Mark St George
Boronkay, Alexander PaddleNSW Direct

8 SCRATCHED

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 31 Womens Under 18 K4 500 Final

1 27.01 O'Neill, Monique Sydney Northern Beaches
Basson, Tanielle Sydney Northern Beaches
Taurins, Talissa Sydney Northern Beaches
Labine Romain, Mackenzie Sydney Northern Beaches

5  1:57.49   0.00  +0.00

2 27.02 Szewczyk, Lauren Sydney Northern Beaches
Green, Jacqueline Sydney Northern Beaches
Godoy, Deeandra Sydney Northern Beaches
Barber, Amelia Sydney Northern Beaches

4  2:02.68   5.19  +5.19

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 31A MIXED K1 200M 12 YEARS B Final

1 54.03 Newton, Dodge* PaddleNSW Direct 5  1:11.70   0.00  +0.00
2 54.04 Maric, Jake* Penrith Valley 2  1:17.92   6.22  +6.22
3 54.01 Hockley, Emily* Manly Warringah 3  1:25.84   7.92 +14.14

54.02 Reid, Breanna* Illawarra 4 DID NOT START
*substitute

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 31B MIXED K1 200 10 YEARS B Final

1 55.06 Morgan, Max Manly Warringah 5  1:11.51   0.00  +0.00
2 55.04 Newton, Eli Manly Warringah 7  1:13.46   1.95  +1.95
3 55.02 Thomas, Melinda PaddleNSW Direct 6  1:23.92  10.46 +12.41
4 55.08 Ross, Jack Manly Warringah 1  1:26.09   2.17 +14.58
5 55.09 Vesely, Nicci Manly Warringah 9  1:27.95   1.86 +16.44
6 55.03 Wilson, Aiden Penrith Valley 4  1:35.26   7.31 +23.75
7 55.05 Duignan, Frank Penrith Valley 2  1:36.22   0.96 +24.71
8 55.01 Thomas, Christina PaddleNSW Direct 3  1:39.13   2.91 +27.62

55.07 Abraham, Matthew Sydney Northern Beaches 8 DID NOT START

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 32 WOMENS K4 200M 18 YRS Final

1 53.01 Taurins, Talissa Sydney Northern Beaches
O'Neill, Monique Sydney Northern Beaches
Basson, Tanielle Sydney Northern Beaches
Labine Romain, Mackenzie Sydney Northern Beaches

5  0:45.09   0.00  +0.00

2 53.02 Szewczyk, Lauren Sydney Northern Beaches
Green, Jacqueline Sydney Northern Beaches
Barber, Amelia Sydney Northern Beaches
Godoy, Deeandra Sydney Northern Beaches

4  0:50.44   5.35  +5.35
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Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 33 Mens Open K1 200 Heat 1

1 28.22 Daley, Damien Manly Warringah 8  0:40.34   0.00  +0.00
2 28.04 Wilson, Shaun Cronulla Sutherland 6  0:41.85   1.51  +1.51
3 28.03 Komatsu, Seiji AC Direct Members 4  0:42.45   0.60  +2.11
4 28.17 Boronkay, Alexander PaddleNSW Direct 3  0:42.92   0.47  +2.58

28.08 Stewart, Murray Manly Warringah 2 SCRATCHED
28.20 Crow, Mitchell St George 5 SCRATCHED
28.14 Thompson, Mitchell Manly Warringah 7 SCRATCHED

Progress : Plan B1: 1..3->A Final (Race 44); 4..6->B Final (Race 43)

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 34 Mens Open K1 200 Heat 2

1 28.13 Burns, Steve Manly Warringah 2  0:37.93   0.00  +0.00
2 28.18 Farrugia, Mark St George 4  0:39.46   1.53  +1.53
3 28.10 Dawe, Nick Manly Warringah 7  0:39.65   0.19  +1.72
4 28.23 Tame, Lachlan Manly Warringah 8  0:39.95   0.30  +2.02
5 28.06 Smith, Scott Illawarra 3  0:40.40   0.45  +2.47
6 28.24 Vesely, Mario AC Direct Members 9  0:40.55   0.15  +2.62
7 28.02 Buckton, Alexander AC Direct Members 6  0:41.02   0.47  +3.09
8 28.11 Miles, Scott Manly Warringah 5  0:42.23   1.21  +4.30

Progress : Plan B1: 1..3->A Final (Race 44); 4..6->B Final (Race 43)

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 35 Mens Open K1 200 Heat 3

1 28.07 Wood, Benjamin Manly Warringah 2  0:41.13   0.00  +0.00
2 28.09 Hoschke, Nigel Manly Warringah 7  0:42.23   1.10  +1.10
3 28.01 Tontodonati, Matteo AC Direct Members 6  0:43.28   1.05  +2.15
4 28.19 Holland, Reece St George 4  0:44.06   0.78  +2.93

28.21 Wetherbee, Bryce Wagga Bidgee 1 SCRATCHED
28.15 Hystek, Tony PaddleNSW Direct 3 SCRATCHED
28.05 Wallace, Ken Currumbin Creek 5 SCRATCHED

Progress : Plan B1: 1..3->A Final (Race 44); 4..6->B Final (Race 43)

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 36 Mens Over 35 K1 200 Final

1 29.03 Jury, Simon St George 2  0:42.05   0.00  +0.00
2 29.02 Csernok, Istvan Penrith Valley 3  0:42.06   0.01  +0.01
3 29.01 Cooper, Jason PaddleNSW Direct 1  0:53.18  11.12 +11.13
4 29.04 Thearle, John PaddleNSW Direct 4  0:57.94   4.76 +15.89

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 36 Mens Over 55 K1 200 Final

1 30.04 Hystek, Tony PaddleNSW Direct 8  0:48.57   0.00  +0.00
2 30.03 Horsnell, Geoffery PaddleNSW Direct 7  0:53.71   5.14  +5.14
3 30.02 Joerg, Remo PaddleNSW Direct 6  1:01.66   7.95 +13.09
4 30.05 Greathead, John PaddleNSW Direct 9  1:10.44   8.78 +21.87

30.01 Hookins, Tim Manly Warringah 5         

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 37 Mens Over 45 K1 200 Final

1 31.01 Pepper, Matt Cronulla Sutherland 8  0:42.98   0.00  +0.00
2 31.03 Greenwood, Brett PaddleNSW Direct 1  0:43.50   0.52  +0.52
3 31.05 Lee, Darren PaddleNSW Direct 4  0:43.51   0.01  +0.53
4 31.02 Newton, John Manly Warringah 5  0:44.43   0.92  +1.45
5 31.08 Crabbe, Neil PaddleNSW Direct 3  0:54.63  10.20 +11.65
6 31.06 Colless, Nigel PaddleNSW Direct 6  0:57.78   3.15 +14.80
7 31.07 Thomas, Gary PaddleNSW Direct 2  1:00.56   2.78 +17.58

31.04 Bennett, Craig PaddleNSW Direct 7         
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Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 38 Mens Under 18 K1 200 Heat 1

1 32.11 Wetherbee, Bryce Wagga Bidgee 2  0:41.68   0.00  +0.00
2 32.05 Graf, Arnold Southside Paddlers 4  0:43.04   1.36  +1.36
3 32.06 Stowe, Mark St George 7  0:43.07   0.03  +1.39
4 32.08 Little, Tom Sydney Northern Beaches 5  0:45.48   2.41  +3.80
5 32.03 Bennett, Angus PaddleNSW Direct 6  0:48.51   3.03  +6.83

32.02 Djodan, Sam Manly Warringah 3 SCRATCHED
Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 49) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 39 Mens Under 18 K1 200 Heat 2

1 32.07 Gold, Alex Sydney Northern Beaches 4  0:48.54   0.00  +0.00
2 32.09 McTavish, Fraser Sydney Northern Beaches 5  0:48.92   0.38  +0.38
3 32.10 McLean, Ben Sydney Northern Beaches 3  0:50.05   1.13  +1.51
4 32.04 Briggs, Joel PaddleNSW Direct 6  0:51.95   1.90  +3.41
5 32.01 Groves, Joshua Manly Warringah 2  0:52.50   0.55  +3.96

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 49) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 40 Womens Under 16 K2 200 Final

1 33.03 O'Neill, Monique Sydney Northern Beaches
Taurins, Talissa Sydney Northern Beaches

5  0:46.48   0.00  +0.00

2 33.02 Basson, Tanielle Sydney Northern Beaches
Labine Romain, Mackenzie Sydney Northern Beaches

4  0:47.12   0.64  +0.64

3 33.01 Smith, Holly Southside Paddlers
Repetto, Alexandra Southside Paddlers

2  0:50.41   3.29  +3.93

4 33.04 Barber, Amelia Sydney Northern Beaches
Godoy, Deeandra* Sydney Northern Beaches

3  0:52.05   1.64  +5.57

*substitute

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 40 Womens Under 18 K2 200 Final

1 46.02 Green, Jacqueline Sydney Northern Beaches
Szewczyk, Lauren Sydney Northern Beaches

6  0:49.15   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 40 Womens Under 23 K2 200 Final

52.01 Thomson, Emma AC Direct Members
Pool A, Senior AC Direct Members

7         

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 40 MENS C2 200M OPEN Final

1 58.01 Godfrey, Gavin Manly Warringah
King, Adam PaddleNSW Direct

9  0:50.02   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 41 Mens Under 16 K1 200 Final

1 36.06 Yeates, Liam Sydney Northern Beaches 5  0:43.55   0.00  +0.00
2 36.09 Dreyer, Johan Sydney Northern Beaches 7  0:44.80   1.25  +1.25
3 36.08 Tsagaris, Jacob Sydney Northern Beaches 9  0:44.90   0.10  +1.35
4 36.05 Lawrence, Isaac Sydney Northern Beaches 2  0:46.06   1.16  +2.51
5 36.04 Jacobs, Todd Sydney Northern Beaches 6  0:46.10   0.04  +2.55
6 36.01 Bryant, Jack-Henry Manly Warringah 8  0:47.76   1.66  +4.21
7 36.07 Fenley, Joshua Sydney Northern Beaches 4  0:48.29   0.53  +4.74
8 36.03 Euers, Peter Sydney Northern Beaches 1  0:48.65   0.36  +5.10

36.02 Hagan, Michael Southside Paddlers 3 SCRATCHED

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 42 Womens Under 14 K1 200 Final

1 42.02 Duncan, Rachel Manly Warringah 3  0:52.27   0.00  +0.00
2 42.01 Reid, Breanna Illawarra 4  1:11.84  19.57 +19.57
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Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 42 Mens Under 14 K1 200 Final

1 47.01 Pepper, Mitchell Cronulla Sutherland 6  0:55.34   0.00  +0.00
2 47.02 Hutchinson, Sam PaddleNSW Direct 7  0:55.42   0.08  +0.08

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 43 Mens Open K1 200 B Final

1 28.23 Tame, Lachlan Manly Warringah 4  0:39.74   0.00  +0.00
2 28.19 Holland, Reece St George 6  0:41.56   1.82  +1.82
3 28.17 Boronkay, Alexander PaddleNSW Direct 5  0:42.50   0.94  +2.76
4 28.06 Smith, Scott Illawarra 3  0:42.61   0.11  +2.87

28.24 Vesely, Mario AC Direct Members 7         

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 44 Mens Open K1 200 A Final

1 28.13 Burns, Steve Manly Warringah 4  0:37.37   0.00  +0.00
2 28.09 Hoschke, Nigel Manly Warringah 8  0:38.65   1.28  +1.28
3 28.10 Dawe, Nick Manly Warringah 9  0:38.79   0.14  +1.42
4 28.18 Farrugia, Mark St George 3  0:38.84   0.05  +1.47
5 28.22 Daley, Damien Manly Warringah 5  0:39.58   0.74  +2.21
6 28.07 Wood, Benjamin Manly Warringah 6  0:40.42   0.84  +3.05
7 28.03 Komatsu, Seiji AC Direct Members 2  0:40.57   0.15  +3.20
8 28.01 Tontodonati, Matteo AC Direct Members 1  0:40.64   0.07  +3.27
9 28.04 Wilson, Shaun Cronulla Sutherland 7  0:43.30   2.66  +5.93

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 45 Womens Open K1 200 A Final

1 35.03 Flood, Naomi Manly Warringah 3  0:45.02   0.00  +0.00
2 35.01 Smith, Lauren Illawarra 4  0:46.82   1.80  +1.80
3 35.02 Wood, Samantha Manly Warringah 2  0:47.03   0.21  +2.01
4 35.06 Bryant, Allison Manly Warringah 1  0:48.64   1.61  +3.62
5 35.04 Montgomerie, Fiona Penrith Valley 5  0:55.50   6.86 +10.48

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 45 Womens Under 23 K1 200 A Final

1 34.02 Thomson, Emma Southside Paddlers 8  0:47.56   0.00  +0.00
2 34.03 Martinuzzo, Melissa PaddleNSW Direct 7  0:51.71   4.15  +4.15
3 34.01 Parastoo, Haeri PaddleNSW Direct 9  0:53.00   1.29  +5.44

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 46 Mens Under 18 K2 200 Final

1 37.05 McTavish, Fraser Sydney Northern Beaches
McLean, Ben Sydney Northern Beaches

3  0:41.19   0.00  +0.00

2 37.04 Gold, Alex Sydney Northern Beaches
Little, Tom Sydney Northern Beaches

2  0:43.96   2.77  +2.77

37.02 Bennett, Angus PaddleNSW Direct
Stowe, Mark St George

1         

37.01 Briggs, Joel PaddleNSW Direct
Groves, Joshua Manly Warringah

4 SCRATCHED

37.03 Graf, Arnold Southside Paddlers
Wilson, Shaun* Cronulla Sutherland

5 SCRATCHED

*substitute

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 46 Mens Under 16 K2 200 Final

1 41.04 Lawrence, Isaac Sydney Northern Beaches
Yeates, Liam Sydney Northern Beaches

7  0:41.62   0.00  +0.00

2 41.03 Jacobs, Todd Sydney Northern Beaches
Tsagaris, Jacob Sydney Northern Beaches

9  0:42.85   1.23  +1.23

3 41.02 Fenley, Joshua Sydney Northern Beaches
Dreyer, Johan Sydney Northern Beaches

6  0:44.03   1.18  +2.41

4 41.01 Bryant, Jack-Henry Manly Warringah
Euers, Peter Sydney Northern Beaches

8  0:45.04   1.01  +3.42
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Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 47 Womens Under 16 K1 200 Final

1 43.07 O'Neill, Monique Sydney Northern Beaches 1  0:49.29   0.00  +0.00
2 43.01 Schubert, Elise Manly Warringah 4  0:50.60   1.31  +1.31
3 43.08 Godoy, Deeandra Sydney Northern Beaches 6  0:51.37   0.77  +2.08
4 43.05 Labine Romain, Mackenzie Sydney Northern Beaches 7  0:52.08   0.71  +2.79
5 43.09 Taurins, Talissa Sydney Northern Beaches 8  0:52.28   0.20  +2.99
6 43.02 Smith, Holly Southside Paddlers 2  0:52.32   0.04  +3.03
7 43.06 Basson, Tanielle Sydney Northern Beaches 5  0:53.25   0.93  +3.96
8 43.03 Repetto, Alexandra Southside Paddlers 3  0:54.52   1.27  +5.23
9 43.04 Barber, Amelia Sydney Northern Beaches 9  0:57.88   3.36  +8.59

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 48 Womens Open K2 200 Final

1 44.01 Wood, Samantha Manly Warringah
Thomson, Emma Southside Paddlers

3  0:46.59   0.00  +0.00

2 44.03 Montgomerie, Fiona Penrith Valley
Nicolle, Kirsten Penrith Valley

5  1:08.00  21.41 +21.41

44.02 Flood, Naomi Manly Warringah
Burnett, Alyce Sunshine Coast

4         

44.04 Bryant, Allison Manly Warringah
Higgison, Kirsty Illawarra

6         

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 49 Mens Under 18 K1 200 Final

1 32.11 Wetherbee, Bryce Wagga Bidgee 4  0:40.77   0.00  +0.00
2 32.06 Stowe, Mark St George 2  0:41.89   1.12  +1.12
3 32.10 McLean, Ben Sydney Northern Beaches 7  0:41.98   0.09  +1.21
4 32.05 Graf, Arnold Southside Paddlers 6  0:42.90   0.92  +2.13
5 32.07 Gold, Alex Sydney Northern Beaches 5  0:43.76   0.86  +2.99
6 32.08 Little, Tom Sydney Northern Beaches 8  0:44.45   0.69  +3.68
7 32.09 McTavish, Fraser Sydney Northern Beaches 3  0:44.48   0.03  +3.71
8 32.04 Briggs, Joel PaddleNSW Direct 1  0:47.62   3.14  +6.85

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 50 Mens Open K2 200 Final

1 45.02 Wallace, Ken Currumbin Creek
Stewart, Murray Manly Warringah

7  0:33.59   0.00  +0.00

2 45.05 Hoschke, Nigel Manly Warringah
Burns, Steve Manly Warringah

5  0:34.86   1.27  +1.27

3 45.06 Dawe, Nick Manly Warringah
Tame, Lachlan Manly Warringah

9  0:35.80   0.94  +2.21

4 45.04 Miles, Scott Manly Warringah
Daley, Damien Manly Warringah

6  0:36.93   1.13  +3.34

5 45.01 Buckton, Alexander AC Direct Members
Komatsu, Seiji AC Direct Members

4  0:38.57   1.64  +4.98

6 45.08 Boronkay, Alexander PaddleNSW Direct
Farrugia, Mark St George

2  0:39.32   0.75  +5.73

7 45.07 Graf, Arnold PaddleNSW Direct
Wilson, Shaun Cronulla Sutherland

1  0:42.84   3.52  +9.25

45.03 Smith, Scott Illawarra
Pool A, Senior AC Direct Members

3         

45.09 Crow, Mitchell St George
Thompson, Mitchell Manly Warringah

8         

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 51 MENS C1 200 OPEN Final

1 56.02 King, Adam PaddleNSW Direct 9  0:51.62   0.00  +0.00
2 56.01 Godfrey, Gavin Manly Warringah 1  0:53.63   2.01  +2.01
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Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 51 Womens Under 18 K1 200 Final

1 38.03 Fox, Jessica Penrith Valley 4  0:46.43   0.00  +0.00
2 38.04 Szewczyk, Lauren Sydney Northern Beaches 6  0:50.94   4.51  +4.51
3 38.02 Higgison, Kirsty Illawarra 5  0:52.31   1.37  +5.88
4 38.01 Bonin, Emily Illawarra 3  0:54.21   1.90  +7.78
5 38.05 Green, Jacqueline Sydney Northern Beaches 7  0:54.39   0.18  +7.96

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 52 Mens Over 45 K2 200 Final

1 40.03 Newton, John* Manly Warringah
Pepper, Matt* PaddleNSW Direct

4  0:40.55   0.00  +0.00

2 40.02 Lee, Darren PaddleNSW Direct
Greenwood, Brett* PaddleNSW Direct

5  0:41.23   0.68  +0.68

*substitute

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 52 Mens Over 35 K2 200 Final

1 39.01 Cooper, Jason PaddleNSW Direct
Paget, Stephen PaddleNSW Direct

7  0:48.57   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 53 Mens Under 18 K4 200 Final

1 48.01 Gold, Alex Sydney Northern Beaches
Little, Tom Sydney Northern Beaches
McLean, Ben Sydney Northern Beaches
McTavish, Fraser Sydney Northern Beaches

5  0:38.34   0.00  +0.00

2 48.02 Fenley, Joshua Sydney Northern Beaches
Jacobs, Todd Sydney Northern Beaches
Tsagaris, Jacob Sydney Northern Beaches
Lawrence, Isaac Sydney Northern Beaches

4  0:40.09   1.75  +1.75

3 48.03 Euers, Peter Sydney Northern Beaches
Yeates, Liam Sydney Northern Beaches
Dreyer, Johan Sydney Northern Beaches
Bryant, Jack-Henry Manly Warringah

6  0:43.23   3.14  +4.89

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 53 Mens Open K4 200 Final

49.01 Burns, Steve Manly Warringah
Vesely, Mario AC Direct Members
Hoschke, Nigel Manly Warringah
Maimeri, Giacomo AC Direct Members

8         


